
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 555 approximately 0.5 miles north of US 61, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-6094-00(003) / 107951301 in
Adams County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $810,898.15

Midway Construction, Inc. Dozer, LLC Hope Enterprises, LLC

$724,795.00 $742,675.50 $758,508.00

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 5,000.00 12,000.00 14,000.00

0020 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 16.000 LF 1.00 25.00 50.00

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 4,397.000 CY 10.00 10.00 15.00

0040 203-EX041 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6 500.000 CY 30.00 13.94 25.00

0050 203-F002 Channel Excavation, LVM 300.000 CY 1.00 15.00 25.00

0060 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 358.000 CY 10.00 10.00 20.00

0070 206-A001 Structure Excavation 326.000 CY 1.00 10.00 20.00

0080 216-A001 Solid Sodding 1,000.000 SY 3.00 8.00 6.00

0090 219-A001 Watering 20.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0100 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0110 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0120 225-A001 Grassing 2.000 ACRE 2,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0130 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 1.000 TON 100.00 400.00 400.00

0140 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 4.000 TON 200.00 500.00 350.00

0150 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 2.000 ACRE 100.00 1,000.00 1,250.00

0160 229-A001 Erosion Mat 427.000 SY 70.00 61.00 57.50

0170 236-A008 Silt Basin, Type D 1.000 EA 1,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 600.000 LF 4.00 7.00 7.00

0190 304-D004 Granular Material, Size 57 Crushed Limestone 963.000 TON 100.00 64.00 100.00

0200 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 42.000 CY 1,200.00 2,500.00 2,000.00

0210 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 2,414.000 LBS 3.00 4.50 4.00

0220 603-CA061 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV, Rubber Type Gaskets 176.000 LF 300.00 155.00 235.00

0230 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 3,500.00 1,750.00 2,400.00

0240 603-PE001 12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Non-Perforated 30.000 LF 100.00 37.25 50.00

0250 603-PE001 12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Perforated 70.000 LF 100.00 37.25 50.00

0260 603-PE008 6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Non-Perforated 20.000 LF 10.00 27.25 33.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 555 approximately 0.5 miles north of US 61, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-6094-00(003) / 107951301 in
Adams County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $810,898.15

Midway Construction, Inc. Dozer, LLC Hope Enterprises, LLC

$724,795.00 $742,675.50 $758,508.00

1 2 3

0270 603-PE008 6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Perforated 50.000 LF 10.00 27.25 33.00

0280 604-C003 Precast Manhole, 60" Diameter 32.000 LF 700.00 575.00 800.00

0290 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 1,479.000 SY 4.00 3.50 5.50

0300 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 5.000 CY 100.00 92.50 140.00

0310 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 5.000 CY 100.00 49.00 75.00

0320 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 4.000 EA 2,500.00 800.00 2,000.00

0330 617-B001 Permanent Easement Marker 2.000 EA 2,500.00 1,050.00 2,000.00

0340 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 14,805.00 49,005.00 13,000.00

0350 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 450.000 LF 110.00 75.00 57.50

0360 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 70,000.00 54,740.00 22,500.00

0370 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 20,000.00 73,600.00 60,000.00

0380 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 210.000 TON 100.00 84.00 100.00

0390 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 1,215.000 TON 100.00 84.00 100.00

0400 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 28.000 TON 100.00 74.00 140.00

0410 907-228-A001 Erosion Control Blanket, Type I 9,680.000 SY 4.00 2.00 2.00

0420 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,200.000 LF 4.00 8.00 5.00

0430 907-253-A001 Coir Fiber Baffle 150.000 LF 2.00 15.00 10.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 555 approximately 0.5 miles north of US 61, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-6094-00(003) / 107951301 in
Adams County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $810,898.15

G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC

$879,095.00

4

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 15,000.00

0020 202-B191 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 16.000 LF 20.00

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 4,397.000 CY 10.00

0040 203-EX041 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6 500.000 CY 30.00

0050 203-F002 Channel Excavation, LVM 300.000 CY 15.00

0060 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 358.000 CY 15.00

0070 206-A001 Structure Excavation 326.000 CY 15.00

0080 216-A001 Solid Sodding 1,000.000 SY 10.00

0090 219-A001 Watering 20.000 KGAL 20.00

0100 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 1.000 ACRE 30.00

0110 223-A001 Mowing 2.000 ACRE 50.00

0120 225-A001 Grassing 2.000 ACRE 1,200.00

0130 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 1.000 TON 1,200.00

0140 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 4.000 TON 700.00

0150 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 2.000 ACRE 1,200.00

0160 229-A001 Erosion Mat 427.000 SY 90.00

0170 236-A008 Silt Basin, Type D 1.000 EA 6,000.00

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 600.000 LF 10.00

0190 304-D004 Granular Material, Size 57 Crushed Limestone 963.000 TON 90.00

0200 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 42.000 CY 3,000.00

0210 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 2,414.000 LBS 10.00

0220 603-CA061 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV, Rubber Type Gaskets 176.000 LF 225.00

0230 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,000.00

0240 603-PE001 12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Non-Perforated 30.000 LF 100.00

0250 603-PE001 12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Perforated 70.000 LF 100.00

0260 603-PE008 6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Non-Perforated 20.000 LF 100.00
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Slide Repair on SR 555 approximately 0.5 miles north of US 61, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-6094-00(003) / 107951301 in
Adams County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $810,898.15

G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC

$879,095.00

4

0270 603-PE008 6" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Perforated 50.000 LF 100.00

0280 604-C003 Precast Manhole, 60" Diameter 32.000 LF 1,500.00

0290 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 1,479.000 SY 5.00

0300 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 5.000 CY 500.00

0310 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 5.000 CY 500.00

0320 617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker 4.000 EA 1,000.00

0330 617-B001 Permanent Easement Marker 2.000 EA 1,000.00

0340 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 20,000.00

0350 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 450.000 LF 60.00

0360 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 80,000.00

0370 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 12,000.00

0380 815-A002 Loose Riprap, Size 100 210.000 TON 110.00

0390 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 1,215.000 TON 110.00

0400 815-F002 Sediment Control Stone 28.000 TON 200.00

0410 907-228-A001 Erosion Control Blanket, Type I 9,680.000 SY 3.50

0420 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 1,200.000 LF 5.00

0430 907-253-A001 Coir Fiber Baffle 150.000 LF 15.00
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